

**Court No. - 22**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 10405 of 1990

**Petitioner :-** Ram Sadam

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sirish Prasad,Ram Lal Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.S. Singh,R.B.Pal,S.C.,Sanjay Kumar  
Srivastava

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

The counsel for the respondents states that respondent nos.2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10 & 11 have died and abatement application to that effect is under preparation.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 7.2.2019

IB