

Court No. - 54

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 10405 of 1990

Petitioner :- Ram Sadam

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sirish Prasad, Ram Lal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.S. Singh, R.B. Pal, Radheshyam
Yadav, S.C., Sanjay Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

The counsel for the petitioner states that substitution applications to bring on record the heirs of respondent nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10 and 11 as well as to bring on record the heirs of deceased petitioner nos. 2, 3 and 4 are under preparation.

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, the substitution applications as aforesaid may be filed.

Order Date :- 26.3.2019

Satyam