

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 10405 of 1990

Petitioner :- Ram Sadam

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sirish Prasad, Ram Lal Singh, Sitaram Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- D.S. Singh, Manoj Kumar

Yadav, R.B. Pal, Radheshyam Yadav, S.C., Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, Suresh C. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.

Order on Restoration Application No. 26 of 2021

1. This is an application for recall of the order dated 11.11.2021, whereby delay condonation applications and substitution applications were dismissed.
2. Cause shown for absence of learned counsel for petitioners, is sufficient. The order dated 11.11.2021 is recalled and Delay Condonation Applications No. 17 of 2019 and 19 of 2019 as well as Substitution Applications No. 18 of 2019 and 20 of 2019 are restored to their original number. This application is accordingly allowed, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 6000/- to be deposited in the Bank account of High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, receipt of which shall be placed on record..

Order on Delay Condonation Applications No. 17 of 2019, 19 of 2019 as well as Substitution Applications No. 18 of 2019 and 20 of 2019

1. Applications are restored to their original number vide order of date passed on Restoration Application No. 26 of 2021.
2. Petitioners are permitted to take steps within seven days.

Order on Impleadment Application No. 22 of 2019

1. None appeared on behalf of applicant to press this application even in revised call.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order on Writ Petition

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 26.7.2023

AK